

CS 284/25
PARVESH KUMAR Vs. PINKI

12.11.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.)

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Summons served on defendant through ordinary modes on 04.09.2025.

Defendant has moved an application on 09.10.2025 claiming that she has not received the complete paper book. Application is disposed of and the complete paper book is supplied in Court.

Let written statement be filed by defendant within 30 days from today.

Replication be filed within 15 days thereafter.

List for admission/denial and completion of pleadings on 23.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.11.2025